

Resolution for Maintenance of Streets and Highways By Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

Supplemental Resolution 1987 MFT Funds 23-88

Desident and Des	and of managers	
BEITRESOVLED, by the <u>President and Boa</u>	cll or President and Board of Trustees)	of the
appropriated the sum of \$ 1200.00 of N	ame) Motor Fuel Tax funds for the p	urpose of maintaining
streets and highways under the applicable provisions of the	e Illinois Highway Code, from	January 1, 19 <u>.87</u>
lo December 31, 19 <u>87</u> .		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those streets, hig proved Municipal Estimate of Maintenance Costs, includin tion with this resolution, are eligible for maintenance with M	ig supplemental or revised est	limates approved in connec
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk shall, as s above, submit to the Department of Transportation, on fo showing expenditures from and balances remaining in the	rms lurnished by said Depar	tment, a certified statemen
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk shall immedi	ialely Iransmil Iwo cerlified co	opies of this resolution
to the district office of the Department of Transportation, at	Springfield	, Illinois.
MX. I, MXSS Barbara Bickhaus Mrs.	, Clerk in and for the	Village (City, Town or Village)
of Chatham , C	County ofSangamon	
hereby certify the loregoing to be a true, perfect and comple	ete copy of a resolution adopte	ed by
thePresident and Board of Trustees (Council or President and Board of Trustees)	at a meeting o	n <u>Vot. 25</u> , 19 58
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my har	nd and seal this 25th	day of October
A.D. 19 38. (SEAL) Seal	(City, Town or Village)	Clerk
·		
	APPROVED	
	Department of Transportation	19
	District Four	